PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS DALE WARKENTIN	10/12/2012
MICHAEL VICTOR ROWLEY	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE SKY MINES LTD.
Street Address:	5320 MCHARDY STREET
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5R 4C5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14435122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S318:76913/DAP/AAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX MARTINEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Martinez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035418 FRAME: 0202 503265769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WARKENTIN, Douglas Dale

of 745 30th Avenue East

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V5V 2V8

AND ROWLEY, Michael Victor

of: 5320 McHardy Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V5R 4C5

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") as described and set forth in the following international application for Letters Patent (the "Application"):

Title of Invention: METHODS OF AND SYSTEMS FOR

TREATING INCINERATED WASTE

Filed under: Patent Cooperation Treaty (at the Canadian

Receiving Office)

International Application No.: PCT/CA2012/ OOO 945

International Filing Date: October 12, 2012

Inventors: WARKENTIN, Douglas Dale and

ROWLEY, Michael Victor

WHEREAS BLUE SKY MINES LTD.

of: 5320 McHardy Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada V5R 4C5

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the said Invention described in said Application, in and to the Application itself, and in and to any Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035418 FRAME: 0203 acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said Invention, the Application aforesaid, any national or regional phase entry of the Application aforesaid, and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all patents that may hereafter be granted on the same in and for all countries and other jurisdictions throughout the world, the said rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, relssue, prolongation, or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights, title, or interest inconsistent with the rights, title, and interest granted herein.

Assigner further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain patents for said Invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries or other jurisdictions, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors and Assignee hereby authorize any agent appointed to represent the Assignors and/or Assignee under the Patent Cooperation Treaty regarding the Application to enter the International application number of the Application onto this Assignment in the space indicated above after this Assignment is executed.

SIGNED AT Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada

this 12th day of October 2012.

Witness's Name

Vanconver, BC, Canada VSSJIS

Witness's Address

Page 2 of 3

RKENTIN, Douglas Dale

Mys	M
Witness's Signature	ROWLEY, Micha
Jonas Gifford	
Witness's Name	
1055 West Georgia, Suite 2300	
Vanconver BC Canada	
Witness's Address	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 035418 FRAME: 0205